

Regular Meeting of the St. Mary Parish School Board Thursday, April 21, 2022, 5:00 p.m. Evans Medine Meeting Room 474 Hwy 317, Centerville, LA 70522

School Board

I: II: III: IV: V: V: VI:	Mr. Joseph C. Foulcard, Jr. Ms. Tammie L. Moore Mr. Kenneth E. "Kenny" Alfred (President) Mrs. Pearl B. Rack Mrs. Ginger S. Griffin Ms. Marilyn P. LaSalle (Vice-President)	VII: VIII: IX: X: XI:	Mr. Wayne J. Deslatte Mr. Michael E. Taylor Mrs. Alaina L. Black Mr. Dwight D. Barbier Mr. Roland H. Verret	
Teresa Hamm Elodie	T. Bagwell, Ed. D., Secretary-Treasurer onds and Sills, Attorney to the Board Stewart, Executive Assistant to the Superintende	nt/Scho	ol Board	
Teresa Joseph	nistration T. Bagwell, Ed. D., Superintendent Stadalis, Assistant Superintendent Administratic Ray Perry, CPA, Chief Financial Officer	on/Currio	culum	
Openi	ing			
Meeti Alfred	ng Called to Order			Mr.
Roll Ca	all			Dr. Bagwell
Invoca	tion			Mrs. Bergeron
Pledge Alfred	e of Allegiance to the Flag of the United S	tates o	f America	Mr.
Introd Alfred	uction of Students and Employees of the	e Mont	:h	Mr.
	Centerville Elementary School: Student of the Month - Chloe Ross, 4 th Grad Employee of the Month - Tammy Martin, Ca			
	Patterson Junior High School: Student of the Month - Adam Nguyen, 5 th G Kaylee Businelle, 8 th	^h Grade	Student	
	Employee of the Month - Amanda Beall, Res	source I	eacher	
	West St. Mary High School: Student of the Month – Aniya Gibson, 12 th C Employee of the Month – Lauren Demby, Sc			

it. Mary Parish School Board Regular Meeting: April 21, 2022	2
Approval of Amended Agenda	Mr.
Approval of Official School Board Minutes Alfred Regular Meeting: March 10, 2022	Mr.
Approval of Consent Agenda Alfred The items preceded with an asterisk will constitute the Consent Agenda with Board Members b able to remove any items so desired from the Consent Agenda at the Board Meeting. All remain tems will constitute the finalized Consent Agenda and be voted on all together.	eing
Appearances:	
Recognition of High School Students earning Technical Diplomas with South Louisiana Community CollegeDr. Caronda Bean, Director of Dual Enr Dr. Crystal Lee, Vice-Chancellor of Academic and Studer	
Steven Boudreaux – Information Technology – Patterson High School Nicolas Mire – Information Technology – West St. Mary High School Kaden Palmer – Information Technology – West St. Mary High School Lance Ladoucer – Industrial Marine Electronics – Centerville High School Trent Do – Industrial Marine Electronics – West St. Mary High School Kaleb Verret – Industrial Marine Electronics – Morgan City High School Malikai Robertson – Industrial Marine Electronics – West. St. Mary High School	
Recognition of Franklin High School Teacher, Ponchella Doucet for advancing to the semifinals of the Louisiana State Teacher of the Year selection process	Natasha
Recognition of the Best in Show and first place winners of the Student Art Show Monceaux	Mrs.
Recognition of Talented Art Teacher, Alicia Garner for consecutive LHSAA student award winnersMr. Broussard	Paul
New Business Personnel:	
 Approve Job Descriptions for Bergeron A. Security and Information Systems Technician 	Mrs.
Business Affairs:	
 Discuss and take appropriate action regarding amending Industrial Tax Exemption Program Resolution rescinding prior authorization designated to the parish presidentMr. 	Deslatte
Discuss and take appropriate action of Resolution regarding Adoption of Plan A Setting Forth and Describing the new Election Districts for the St. Mary Parish	

School Board in accordance with the 2020 Census	Mr.	Mike
Hefner		
4. Approve 2022-2023 St. Mary Parish School Calendar	Mr. St	adalis
5. Approve 180, 180B, 182, 200, 202, 212, 220, 222, 240, 242 Employee Calendars for 2022-2023 school year		Mrs.
Bergeron		
 6. Advertise for Bids: A. *Permission to advertise bids for small equipment 		Mrs.
Bergeron		
B. *Permission to advertise bids for replacement of the shingle roofing on Centerv old and new Elementary Building (ESSER Funds)		Mr.
7. *Approve modified summer work schedule		Mr
Stadalis		
8. *Request permission to obtain proposals for a newspaper to serve as the official journal for the school board for the year commencing July 1, 2022		Mr.
Perry		
9. Approve disability insurance for the period commencing October 1, 2022		Mr.
10. *Request permission to obtain proposals for a financial institution to serve as the fise agent for the school board for the year commencing July 1, 2022		Mr.
Perry		
11. Approve resolution authorizing the Louisiana State Mineral Board to place the Northeast Quarter (NE) and the South Half (S/2) of Section 16, Township 15 South, Range 9 East, in nomination for a mineral lease		Mr.
Perry		
Reports Committee:		
 The Discipline Committee Meeting met on Thursday, March 31, 2022, at 5:00 p.m., in the Evans Medine Meeting Room 		Mrs.
Black		
 The Special Education Advisory Committee met on April 19, 2022 at 5:00 p.m., in the Evans Medine Meeting Room 		Mr.
Barbier		
 The Maintenance District I and II met prior to the regular meeting at 4:30 p.m. to discuss and take necessary action for the Front Door Security Projects at Berwick High, Patterson High, St. Mary Alternative, Centerville High, and 	latta (D	intrint
LaGrange ElementaryMr. Des		
Mr. Ia	aylor (D	istrict

 Set time and date for District Maintenance Committee's I, II, and III Special Projects MeetingMr. Wiese
5. Set time and date for Child Nutrition Committee MeetingRack
6. Set time and date for rescheduling of Ad Hoc Committee Meeting
Staff:
1. Chief Financial Officer's ReportMr. Perry
 A. Sales Tax Update B. Financial Statements (Major Funds Only) C. Other Significant Items
Superintendent's ReportDr. Bagwell
Other Business as Allowed by Act 131
Closing
Resolution of RespectMrs. Bergeron
Adjournment

this meeting, please contact the Superintendent's Office at (337) 836-9661 or fax (337) 836-5461. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the School Board to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. {28 CFR 35.102-35, 104 ADA Title II}

Public Participation:

A public comment period shall be held before any vote is taken on an agenda item.

Public participation policy (BCBI) addresses specific procedures on public participation: http://www.stmaryk12.net/SMPpublicparticipation